15W,AC-DC converterFEATURES
Wide input voltage range:85-265VAC/100-375VDC
Regulated output,Low ripple & noise
High efficiency up to 86%
Output short circuit,over-current,over-voltage protection
Plastic case,meets UL94V-0
IEC60950,UL60950,EN60950approval
Mounting:PCBmounting,Chassismounting,DIN-Rail
mounting available
Selection Guide
Certification Part No.* Output Power
Nominal Output Voltageand Current Efficiency
(230VAC,%/Typ.)
Max.Capacitive
Load(µF)
(Vo1/Io1) (Vo2/Io2) Vo1 Vo2
CFAE15S3V3 9.9W 3.3V/3000mA -- 78 36000 --
CFAE15S05 14W 5V/2800mA -- 78 20000 --
CFAE15S09
15W
9V/1600mA -- 80 8000 --
CFAE15S12 12V/1250mA -- 85 5200 --
CFAE15S15 15V/1000mA -- 85 5000 --
CFAE15S24 24V/625mA -- 86 900 --
CFAE15D05 +5V/1500mA -5V/1500mA 76 12800 12800
CFAE15D12 +12V/650mA -12V/650mA 81 2350 2350
CFAE15D15 +15V/500mA -15V/500mA 83 3120 3120
CFAE15D24 +24V/310mA -24V/310mA 83 400 400
CFAE15T05H05I 5V/2000mA ±5V/500mA 75 10800 2160
CFAE15T05M12I 5V/2000mA ±12V/200mA 77 17280 2160
CFAE15T05M15I 5V/1800mA ±15V/200mA 78 5920 370
CFAE15T05-24I 5V/2000mA ±24V/100mA 78 1600 130
CFAE15D5H05I 5V/2200mA 5V/800mA 78 15000 3000
CFAE15T05H12I 5V/2000mA 12V/400mA 80 12000 1800
CFAE15T05H15I 5V/2000mA 15V/300mA 81 10000 1500
CFAE15T05M24I 5V/2000mA 24V/200mA 81 13000 800
Note:*About CFAE15DXX,use both positive and negative output as sampling feedback; and all others use Vo1 as sampling feedback.
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range